

## Green Lake County Fair Half Pint Show

Saturday, August 3, 2024, 11:30 AM

Green Lake County Fairgrounds • 570 South St., Green Lake

For Children Ages 4-8

Sponsored by

Green Lake Co. Dairy Promoters & 11



**Children ages 4-8** have the opportunity to participate in the Half Pint Show

**PARENTS:** Find your child a dairy or beef calf, either yours or a friend's, that is less than 4 months old and bring the calf to the Fair on Saturday, August 4, 2024. Each child will receive a participation ribbon and the joy of exhibiting their first calf at the Fair. A parent must accompany the child.

Please fill out the registration form below and return it to: Green Lake County Dairy Promoters / Attn: Amy / W13811 County Road KK, Ripon WI 54971 or e-mail it to: doublekk64@gmail.com by Wednesday, July 24. No phone registrations, please.

Your animal should arrive at the fairgrounds between 10:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. Enter through the WEST GATE (Hill Street), and unload your calf. You should then immediately move your vehicle to allow others to unload as well. Parking is available in the East Parking Lot (Track Area). All calves cannot be housed in the Dairy Barn and need to be taken home promptly after the Half Pint Show ends.

## **Half Pint Show Registration Form**

Deadline for Registration: Wednesday, July 24, 2024

| Name:   | _ Age:                                |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| Address:  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Phone:  |                                       |
| I have read the Liability Release Form for Voluntary Participation at the bottom of the registration form, and agree to accompany my child during the show. | his                                   |
| Signature of Parent or Guardian   | Date                                  |

Return by Wednesday, July 24, 2024 to:

Green Lake County Dairy Promoters / Attn: Amy / W13811 County Road KK, Ripon WI 54971 or e-mail it to: doublekk64@gmail.com

## LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

**Voluntary Participation** 

In consideration of its personal enrichment value, I/we do voluntarily participate in the livestock and animal competitions held at the Green Lake County Fair scheduled for the period of August 1-4, 2024. During this time, I fully realize that I am responsible for anything I do to my animal(s) that harms them or anything my animal(s) do to harm me or a member of my family or the general public. It is further understood that Green Lake County can only accept responsibility for damages when legally due to negligent acts of County Officials and/or employees.

| Signature of exhibitor or legal guardian if exhibitor is a minor | Date |
|--|------|